
Town Local Prevention Council/Coalition Contact Information

Ansonia Drop Out Drug Free Eileen Ehman: eehman@ansonia.org

Ansonia Board of Education 

Bethany, Orange and Woodbridge Bethany Orange Woodbridge Drug and 
Alcohol Action Council (BOWDAAC)

Joni Nordstrom: jnordstrom@orange-ct.gov


Branford Branford Coalition to Prevent Underage 
Drinking

Peter Cimino: counselingcenter@branford-
ct.gov 

Branford Counseling & Community Services

Chester, Deep River and Essex Tri-Town Substance Abuse Prevention 
Coalition

Allison Abramson: aliison@ttysb.org

Tri Town Youth and Family Services

Clinton Clinton PiC (Partners in Community) Kelley Edwards: kedwards@clintonct.org

Clinton Youth & Family Services

Cromwell Cromwell Prevention & Awareness Council Henry Speno: hspeno@cromwell.k12.ct.us

Cromwell High School

Derby Derby Local Prevention Council John Saccu: jsaccu@gmail.com

Derby Youth Services 

Durham and Middlefield Durham Middlefield Local Wellness Coalition Dena Miccinello: dmiccinello@dmyfs.org

Durham Middlefield Youth and Family 
Services

East Haddam East Haddam Local Prevention Council John Fournier: john.fournier@ehyfs.org

East Haddam Youth and Families Services

East Hampton East Hampton Prevention Partnership James Olsen: jolsen@easthamptonct.gov

East Hampton Youth and Family Services

East Haven Town of East Haven Youth and Services 
Commission

Bob Petrucelli: eh.petrucelli@gmail.com

Town of East Haven Youth and Social Services

Guilford Guilford DAY (Developmental Assets for 
Youth)

Karolin Reagan: regank@ci.guilford.ct.us 

Guilford Youth & Family Services
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Haddam and Killingworth Healthy Communities - Healthy Kids Coalition Laurie Ruderfer: executivedirector@hkyfs.org

Youth and Family Services of Haddam-
Killingworth

Hamden Hamden Positive Choices/Youth Network Susan Rubino: srubino@hamden.com

Hamden Youth Service Bureau 

Lyme and Old Lyme Lyme Old Lyme Prevention Coalition Mary Seidner: mseidner@lysb.org 

Lymes’ Youth Service Bureau 

Madison MADE in Madison (Madison Alcohol and Drug 
Education)

Catherine Barden: bardenc@madisonct.org

Madison Youth and Family Services

Meriden Meriden Healthy Youth Coalition Megan Fitzsimons: 
megan.fitzsimons@hhchealth.org 

Rushford, Hartford Healthcare

Middletown Middletown Substance Abuse Prevention 
Council

Erica Skoutas: erica.skoutas@hhchealth.org 

Rushford, Hartford Healthcare

Milford Milford Prevention Council Wendy Gibbons: wgibbons@bridgemilford.org 
Bridges

New Haven New Haven Local Prevention Council Michael Awad: michael.awad@yale.edu

The Consultation Center

North Branford North Branford Local Prevention Council Carter Welch: 
cwelch@northbranfordschools.org

North Branford High School

North Haven Town of North Haven Substance Abuse Action 
Council

Nancy Leddy: leddy.nancy@town.north-
haven.ct.us 

Town of North Haven

Old Saybrook Old Saybrook Local Prevention Council Heather McNeil: 
heather.mcneil@oldsaybrookct.gov 

Old Saybrook Youth Services

Portland Portland Local Prevention Council Mary Pont:mpont@portlandct.org 

Portland Youth Services
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Seymour Seymour Local Prevention Council Rich Kearns: rkearns@seymourschools.org

Seymour High School

Shelton Shelton EMPOWERS Silvia Rodriguez: 
s.rodriguez@cityofshelton.org

Shelton Youth Service Bureau

Wallingford Mayor’s Council on Substance Abuse 
Prevention

Craig Turner: yss@wallingfordct.gov

Wallingford Youth and Social Services Bureau

Westbrook Westbrook Local Prevention Council Lyn Connery: lynconnery@aol.com 

Town of Westbrook

West Haven City of West Haven Local Prevention Council Bob Morton: bobmorton@aol.com

City of West Haven Youth and Family Services
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